DSP Switcher™ Power Modules
88MG815/88MG816, 1A Rated Output Current
88MG830/88MG831, 2A Rated Output Current
Non Isolated, Step-Down Switching Regulator Module
with AnyVoltage™ Technology. Single and Dual Output
Voltage Versions
Preliminary Specifications, Patent Pending
Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. D

Non Isolated, Step-Down Switching Regulator Module with AnyVoltage™ Technology.
Single and Dual Output Voltage Versions
Section 6.  Ordering Information
6.1 Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
Figure 14 shows the ordering part numbering scheme for the 88MG815z & 88MG830z devices. Contact Marvell®
FAEs or sales representatives for complete ordering information.
Figure 14: 88MG815z & 88MG830z Part Number
Figure 15: 88MG816 & 88MG831 Part Number
Part Number
88MG815
88MG830
Package Code
S- SIP
D-DIP
T-SMT
88MG815 z A0-x
LDO Output Voltage
Options
e.g., B = 3.3V
        E = 2.5V Internal Code
Part Number
88MG816
88MG831
Package Code
S- SIP
D-DIP
T-SMT
88MG816 - A0 -x
Internal Code
Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. D     Copyright © 2006 Marvell
Page 38 Document Classification: Proprietary Information February 21, 2006, Preliminary
Ordering Information
Sample Ordering Part Number
6.2 Sample Ordering Part Number
The standard ordering part numbers for the respective solutions are as follows:
Table 9: Ordering Part Numbers
Part Number Switcher
Output
Voltage
LDO
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Ambient
Temperature
Range1
1. Any specifications that pertains to the operating temperature range -40°C to 85°C are
assured by design, characterization, and correlation with statistical process controls.
Package
88MG815B -S Programmable 3.3V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin SIP
88MG815E-S Programmable 2.5V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin SIP
88MG815B-D Programmable 3.3V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
88MG815E-D Programmable 2.5V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
88MG815B-T Programmable 3.3V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
88MG815E-T Programmable 2.5V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
88MG816-S Programmable -- 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SIP
88MG816-D Programmable -- 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin DIP
88MG816-T Programmable -- 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin SMT
88MG830B-S Programmable 3.3V 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin SIP
88MG830E-S Programmable 2.5V 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 9-pin SIP
88MG830B-D Programmable 3.3V 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
88MG830E-D Programmable 2.5V 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin DIP
88MG830B-T Programmable 3.3V 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
88MG830E-T Programmable 2.5V 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 7-pin SMT
88MG831-S Programmable -- 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 8-pin SIP
88MG831-D Programmable -- 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin DIP
88MG831-T Programmable -- 2.0A -40°C to 85°C 6-pin SMT
Copyright © 2006 Marvell Doc. No. MV-S101948-00, Rev. D
February 21, 2006, Preliminary Document Classification: Proprietary Information  Page 39
88MG815/88MG816/88MG830/88MG831
Non Isolated, Step-Down Switching Regulator Module with AnyVoltage™ Technology.
Single and Dual Output Voltage Versions
6.3 Package Marking
6.3.1 88MG815z Package Marking